
TECHNICAL MANUAL TM 9-6695-271-34P

HEADQUARTERS
TM 9-6695-271-34P DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON, DC, 4 November 1985

DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR

AC POWER SOURCE SYSTEM, ELGAR, MODEL 3603B-102 AND 400 SERIES

PLUG-IN OSCILLATOR, APN 7916730

NSN 6695-01-156-8121

Current as of 26 July 1985

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS
You can help improve this manual.  If you find any mistakes or if you know of a way to
improve the procedures, please let us know.  Mail your letter or DA Form 2028
(Recommended Changes to Publications and Blank Forms) to:  Commander, U.S. Army
TMDE Support Group, ATTN:  AMXTM-LML, Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5400.  A reply
will be furnished directly to you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Section I. INTRODUCTION .................................................................................. 1
Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST........................................................................... 2-1

Group 0010 Ac power source system mainframe....................................................... 2-1
0020 Indicator drive board ............................................................................. 2-1
0030 Amplifier board ..................................................................................... 2-2
0040 Amplifier module ................................................................................... 2-2
0050 Dc supply module ................................................................................. 2-3
0060 Electrical heat sink ................................................................................ 2-3

Section III. SPECIAL TOOLS LIST (Not applicable) .................................................
Section IV. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX................... I-1

i



TM 9-6695-271-34P

DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

SECTION I.  INTRODUCTION

1. Scope.  This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts required for performance of direct and general
support maintenance of the AC Power Source System. It authorizes the requisitioning, issue, and disposition of spares
and repair parts as indicated by the Source, Maintenance and Recoverability (SMR) codes.

2. General.   In addition to this section I, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the following
sections:

a. Section II.  Repair Parts List.  A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending numeric sequence. Parts are
listed in alphabetical sequence within each figure number.

b. Section III.  Special Tools List.  Not applicable.

c. Section IV.  National Stock Number and Part Number Index.  A list, in National item identification number
(NIIN) sequence, of all National stock numbered items (NSN) appearing in the listing, followed by a list in alphanumeric
sequence of all part numbers appearing in the listing. NSN's and part numbers are cross-referenced to the figure and item
number appearance.

3. Explanation of Columns (Section II)

a. Item No. (Column (1)).  Indicates the number used to identify each item appearing in the listing.

b. SMR CODE (Column (2)).  The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position code
containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition instructions as
shown in the following breakdown:

Source Maintenance Recoverability
Code Code Code

1st 5th position
XX two positions XX X

How you get an item 3d position 4th position Who determines
disposition action on

Who can install Who can do an unserviceable
replace or use complete repair* item
the item on the item

* Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all the corrective maintenance tasks of the
"Repair" function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.
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(1) Source Code.  The source code tells you how you get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of
an end item/equipment.  Source codes are always the first two positions of the SMR code.  Explanation of source codes
follows:

Code Explanation

PA - Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with this code.  This item is authorized to
the category indicated by the code entered in the 3d position of the SMR code.

(2) Maintenance Code.  Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and REPAIR
support items.  The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance level authorized to
remove, replace, and use an item.  The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate authorization to the
following level of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

F -Direct support level can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells you whether or not the item is to be repaired
and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all authorized repair
functions).  This position will contain one of the following codes.

Code Application/Explanation

F -Direct support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Z -Nonreparable.  No repair is authorized.

(3) Recoverability Code.  Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items.  The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR code as follows:

Recoverability Definition
Codes

Z -Nonreparable item.  When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the level of
maintenance shown in the third position of the SMR code.

F -Reparable item.  When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the direct
support level.
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c. FSCM (Column (3)).  The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code which is used
to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

d. PART NUMBER (Column (4)).  Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company,
firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE:  When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part
number from the part ordered, but go ahead and use or furnish it as the replacement part.

e. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column (5)).   This column includes the following information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

(2) The usable on code, when applicable (see paragraph 5, Special Information).

f. QTY (Column (6)).  The QTY (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the parts list
which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an assembly.

4. Explanation of Columns (Section IV)

a. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER (NSN) INDEX

(1) STOCK NUMBER column.  This column lists the NSN by National item identification number (NIIN)
sequence.  The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN
                  NSN      
(i.e., 5305-01-674-1467).  When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN.  However, the
                     NIIN
complete NSN should be used when ordering items by stock number.

(2) FIG. column.  Indicates the figure number used to identify each item appearing in the listing.  The figures are
in numerical order in Section II.

(3) ITEM column.  The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column.  This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.
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b. PART NUMBER INDEX.  Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in ascending alphanumeric
sequence (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each group in
order A through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order).

(1) FSCM column.  The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code used to identify
the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(2) PART NUMBER column.  Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering
drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

(3) STOCK NUMBER column.  This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and manufacturer
identified in the PART NUMBER and FSCM columns to the left.  The part number line entry (with NSN, when available)
identifies the first figure/item number appearance for which the part number is applicable .  The part number is not listed
for additional figure/item number appearances identified by that part number.

(4) FIG. column.  This column lists the number of the figure where the item is located in Section II.

(5) ITEM column.  The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced in
the adjacent figure number column.

5. Special Information

a. Repair parts for components of standards sets which can be identified as existing in the supply system will be
requisitioned through normal supply channels from the appropriate supply commodity manager.

b. Repair parts for components of standards sets which cannot be identified as to proper supply source will be
requisitioned from USAMICOM, using routing identifier B64 and furnishing, as a minimum, the following as exception data.

(1) Component stock number of the individual end item to be repaired.

(2) Component manufacturer's equipment model number and serial number.

(3) The equipment manufacturer's stock number as listed in the appropriate manual for the desired repair part.

(4) The repair part reference designation, circuit reference, circuit symbol schematic designation, or reference
number as listed in the manufacturer's manual.

(5) The technical specification of the repair part as contained in the appropriate manufacturer's manual.

(6) The title and date of the manufacturer's manual from which the information in a and b(3), (4), and (5) above
was taken.
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c. For requisitioning miscellaneous consumable maintenance supplies or expendable supplies, use CTA 50-970.

d. USABLE ON CODE.  The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column heading.
Usable on codes are shown as "UOC" in the Description column (justified left) on the first line applicable item
description/nomenclature.  Uncoded items are applicable to all models.

e. This RPSTL does not contain illustration for items listed in Section II, since the manufacturer's manuals contain
exploded view illustrations which are adequate for repair parts location.  Copies of the manufacturer's manuals are
furnished with the equipment for which this RPSTL is prepared.  The figure and item numbers in the listing are for locating
the item within this RPSTL.

6. How to Locate Repair Parts

a. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Not Known.

(1) First.  Refer to the parts list to locate the item by description.  This list is listed in alphabetical sequence within
each figure number.

(2) Second.  After locating the item in the Repair Parts List, refer to the Part Number Index to find the NSN.

b. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known.

(1) First.  Using the Index of National Stock Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent National Stock
Number or Part Number.  The NSN index is in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence.  The part numbers in
the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence.  Both indexes cross-reference you to the
illustration figure and item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second.  After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you're looking for, then
locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

7. Abbreviations.   Not applicable.
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SECTION II TM 9-6695-271-34P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0010 - FIGURE 1
AC POWER SOURCE SYSTEM
7916730 (18876)

10 PAFFF 25965 5080001-02 AMPLIFIER BOARD FOR PARTS SEE GROUP 1
0030 FIGURE 3...................................................................

20 PAFFF 25965 5061308-01 AMPLIFIER MODULE FOR PARTS SEE 1
GROUP 0040 FIGURE 4.........................................................

30 PAFZZ 96095 BCD1-6-103GMV1KV CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER...................................................... 1
40 PAFZA 56289 500D107G025DD5 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ...................................................... 6
50 PAFZZ 96906 M575089-13 COIL, RADIO FREQUENC ...................................................... 1
60 PAFZZ 25965 864-153R6 CRYSTAL.............................................................................. 1
70 PAFFF 25965 5061016-01 HEAT SINK, ELECTRICA FOR PARTS SEE 1

GROUP 0060 FIGURE 6.........................................................
80 PAFFF 25965 5060001-01 INDICATOR DRIVE BOA FOR PARTS SEE 1

GROUP 0020 FIGURE 2.........................................................
90 PAFZZ 81349 M38510/10101BGC MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR ....................................................... 2

100 PAFZZ 25965 849LM3-11 MICROCIRCUIT, DIGITA ........................................................ 1
110 PAFFF 25965 5061402-01 MODULE, DC SUPPLY FOR PARTS SEE 1

GROUP 0050 FIGURE 5.........................................................
120 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G333JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
130 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G102JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 2
140 PAFZZ 81349 RCR42G101JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 2
150 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G223JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
160 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G222JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 3
170 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G103JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 4
180 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G182JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
190 PAFZZ 81349 RCP20G332JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 3
200 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G471JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 2
210 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G682JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
220 PAFZZ 81349 RNC60H1002FS RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM........................................................ 6
230 PAFZZ 81349 JAN1N821-1 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 1
240 PAFZZ 81349 JAN1N4460 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 1
250 PAFZZ 02735 40250V1 TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 2
260 PAFZZ 25965 834-435-6X TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 1
270 PAFZZ 25965 835-356-8X TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 3
280 PAFZZ 80131 2N4249 TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 2

GROUP 0020 - FIGURE 2
INDICATOR DRIVE BOARD
5060001-01  (25965)

10 PAFZZ 25965 821-203-00 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER...................................................... 3
20 PAFZZ 25965 819-100-30 RESISTOR............................................................................. 3
30 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G201JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
40 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G622JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 3
50 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G680JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 3
60 PAFZZ 81349 RCR42G122JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 2
70 PAFZZ 81349 RCR42G222JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
80 PAFZZ 81349 RCR42G272JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 3
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SECTION II TM 9-6695-271-34P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

90 PAFZZ 81349 JAN1N3612 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 7
100 PAFZZ 80131 1N5352B SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 1
110 PAFZZ 49671 2N3440 TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 3

GROUP 0030  -   FIGURE 3
AMPLIFIER BOARD
5080001-02  (25965)

10 PAFZZ 25965 849-381-0X AMPLIFIER ............................................................................ 2
20 PAFZZ 25965 822-223-05 CAPACITOR .......................................................................... 1
30 PAFZZ 25965 821-332-00 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER...................................................... 1
40 PAFZZ 71590 DDM203 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER...................................................... 2
50 PAFZZ 60705 562CX5FBA102EG15 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER...................................................... 1

2K
60 PAFZZ 05397 T368D227K010AZ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ...................................................... 1
70 PAFZZ 56289 5000D506G050DD7 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ...................................................... 1
80 PAFZZ 81349 CMR05F221G0DR CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC....................................................... 1
90 PAFZZ 84171 DM15-201J CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC....................................................... 1

100 PAFZZ 27556 ZA2C205J CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLA ...................................................... 1
110 PAFZZ 96906 MS75089-13 COIL, RADIO FREQUENC ...................................................... 1
120 PAFZZ 25965 819-100-30 RESISTOR............................................................................. 2
130 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G562JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
140 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G150JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 4
150 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G622JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
160 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G101JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 4
170 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G201JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
180 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G392JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
190 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G472JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 4
200 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G152JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 1
210 PAFZZ 81349 RNC60H4750FS RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM........................................................ 1
220 PAFZZ 81349 RNC60H5111FS RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM........................................................ 2
230 PAFZZ 81349 RNC60H2611FS RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM........................................................ 1
240 PAFZZ 25965 819-102-05 RESISTOR, VARIABLE........................................................... 2
250 PAFZZ 81349 JAN1N4467 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 1
260 PAFZZ 81349 JAN1N3612 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 2
270 PAFZZ 80131 2N3567 TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 1
280 PAFZZ 80131 2N3638A TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 1
290 PAFZZ 81349 JAN2N3440 TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 2
300 PAFZZ 25965 836-541-6X TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 1

GROUP 0040 - FIGURE 4
AMPLIFIER MODULE
5061308-01  (25965)

10 PAFZZ 56289 6PSP10 CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAP...................................................... 4
20 PAFZZ 05869 3003-972 FAN, TUBEAXIAL................................................................... 2
30 PAFZZ 63227 028336 FAN, TUBEAXIAL................................................................... 1
40 PAFZZ 25965 857-150-82 METER.................................................................................. 1
50 PAFZZ 25965 810-R05-05 RESISTOR............................................................................. 6
60 PAFZZ 81349 RCR42G103JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 4

2-2



SECTION II TM 9-6695-271-34P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

70 PAFZZ 25965 802-4R7-05 RESISTOR, FIXED, WIRE....................................................... 1

GROUP 0050 - FIGURE 5
MODULE, DC SUPPLY
5061402-01  (25965)

10 PAFZZ 63227 028336 FAN, TUBEAXIAL................................................................... 2
20 PAFZZ 25965 854-68K-22 LAMP..................................................................................... 1
30 PAFZZ 92731 P100-70HF20 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 6
40 PAFZZ 59993 7CHFR20 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 6

GROUP 0060 - FIGURE 6
HEAT SINK, ELECTRICAL
5061016-01  (25965)

10 PAFZZ 56289 292P22352 CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLA ...................................................... 4
20 PAFZZ 81349 RCR20G220JS RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ..................................................... 4
30 PAFZZ 25965 807-5R6-05 RESISTOR............................................................................. 4
40 PAFZZ 25965 807-R22-05 RESISTOR............................................................................. 32
50 PAFZZ 04713 MR2002S SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC..................................................... 4
60 PAFZZ 80131 2N6259 TRANSISTOR ........................................................................ 38

2-3



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-271-34P

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

5905-00-104-8330 1 120 5950-00-933-7713 1 50
5905-00-104-8348 1 190 3 110
5905-00-106-1282 1 150 5961-01-019-2185 6 60
5905-00-106-9344 3 160 5910-01-038-6400 3 30
5905-00-113-0196 1 130 5910-01-044-8563 3 80
5905-00-110-0310 3 180 5962-01-047-8240 1 100
5905-00-111-4738 3 200 5910-01-050-9654 1 40
5905-00-111-4858 1 200 4140-01-066-7883 4 20
5905-00-114-5388 6 20 5961-01-084-0593 6 50
5905-00-116-8566 2 50 5955-01-103-6958 1 60
5905-00-126-6691 3 140 5905-01-103-6960 6 30
5905-00-138-1283 1 220 5905-01-103-6961 6 40
5905-00-138-7140 1 140 5905-01-103-6963 2 20
5905-00-141-0591 1 170 3 120
5905-00-141-0593 1 180 5905-01-115-7029 4 70
5905-00-141-0594 2 40 5910-01-115-7204 3 40

3 150 1430-01-115-8487 5 20
5905-00-141-0595 3 190 1430-01-115-8509 3 10
5905-00-141-0727 2 30 5961-01-116-0309 3 300

3 170 1430-01-116-2703 4 50
5905-00-141-1116 3 130 5961-01-116-4897 5 40
5905-00-141-1165 1 210 4140-01-120-9243 4 30
5905-00-141-1168 1 160 5 10
59C5-00-145-9617 2 70 5910-01-126-2132 3 20
5961-00-147-7211 2 100 5961-01-145-4066 1 230
5961-00-147-9600 3 250 5961-01-162-8447 1 270
5905-00-150-0748 2 60 5961-01-162-9097 1 260
5905-00-155-0081 2 80 6625-01-171-0290 4 40
5961-00-158-4786 1 240 5910-01-171-8452 2 10
5962-00-167-6330 1 90 5905-01-184-6336 3 240
5910-00-177-4334 3 100 6695-01-211-9168 1 20
5905-00-184-7703 4 60 6695-01-211-9169 1 80
5961-00-230-8631 5 30 6695-01-211-9170 1 110
5910-00-233-6528 3 90 5999-01-211-9411 1 70
5910-00-236-8058 3 60 6695-01-213-0419 1 10
5961-00-246-2427 1 280
5910-00-269-2513 4 10
5905-00-403-3156 3 220
5910-00-405-8329 3 70
5905-00-409-7252 3 230
5961-00-460-8821 2 110
5905-00-481-6111 3 210
5910-00-506-7014 6 10
5910-00-577-1138 1 30
5961-00-723-3602 2 90

3 260
5961-00-726-7836 3 290
5961-00-791-3705 1 250
5961-00-905-9394 3 270
5961-00-912-9008 3 280

I-1



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-271-34P

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX

PART NUMBER INDEX
FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

96095 BCD1-6-103GMV1KV 5910-00-577-1138 1 30
81349 CMR05F221G0DR 5910-01-044-8563 3 80
71590 DDM203 5910-01-115-7204 3 40
84171 0M15-201J 5910-00-233-6528 3 90
81349 JAN1N3612 5961-00-723-3602 2 90

3 260
81349 JAN1N4460 5961-00-158-4786 1 240
81349 JAN1N4467 5961-00-147-9600 3 250
81349 JAN1N821-1 5961-01-145-4066 1 230
81349 JAN2N3440 5961-00-726-7836 3 290
04713 MR2002S 5961-01-084-0593 6 50
96906 MS75089-13 5950-00-933-7713 1 50

3 110
81349 M38510/10101BGC 5962-00-167-6330 1 90
92731 P100-70HF20 5961-00-230-8631 5 30
81349 RCR20G101JS 5905-00-106-9344 3 160
81349 RCR20G102JS 5905-00-110-0196 1 130
81349 RCR20G103JS 5905-00-141-0591 1 170
81349 RCR20G150JS 5905-00-126-6691 3 140
81349 RCR20G152JS 5905-00-111-4738 3 200
81349 RCR20G182JS 5905-00-141-0593 1 180
81349 RCR20G201JS 5905-00-141-0727 2 30

3 170
81349 RCR20G220JS 5905-00-114-5388 6 20
81349 RCR20G222JS 5905-00-141-1168 1 160
81349 RCR20G223JS 5905-00-106-1282 1 150
81349 RCR20G332JS 5905-00-104-8348 1 190
81349 RCR20G333JS 5905-00-104-8330 1 120
81349 RCR20G392JS 5905-00-110-0310 3 180
81349 RCR20G471JS 5905-00-111-4858 1 200
81349 RCR20G472JS 5905-00-141-0595 3 190
81349 RCR20G562JS 5905-00-141-1116 3 130
81349 RCR20G622JS 5905-00-141-0594 2 40

3 150
81349 RCR20G680JS 5905-00-116-8566 2 50
81349 RCR20G682JS 5905-00-141-1165 1 210
81349 RCR42G101JS 5905-00-138-7140 1 140
81349 RCR42G103JS 5905-00-184-7703 4 60
81349 RCR42G122JS 5905-00-150-0748 2 60
81349 RCR42G222JS 5905-00-145-9617 2 70
81349 RCR42G272JS 5905-00-155-0081 2 80
81349 RNC60H1002FS 5905-00-138-1283 1 220
81349 RNC60H2611FS 5905-00-409-7252 3 230
81349 RNC60H4750FS 5905-00-481-6111 3 210
81349 RNC60H5111FS 5905-00-403-3156 3 220
05397 T3680227K010AZ 5910-00-236-8058 3 60
27556 ZA2C205J 5910-00- 77-4334 3 100
63227 028336 4140-01-120-9243 4 30

5 10
80131 1N5352B 5961-00-147-7211 2 100
49671 2N3440 5961-00-460-8821 2 110
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SECTION IV TM 9-6695-271-34P

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX

PART NUMBER INDEX
FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

80131 2N3567 5961-00-905-9394 3 270
80131 2N3638A 5961-00-912-9008 3 280
80131 2N4249 5961-00-246-2427 1 280
80131 2N6259 5961-01-019-2185 6 60
56289 292P22352 5910-00-506-7014 6 10
05869 3003-972 4140-01-066-7883 4 20
02735 40250V1 5961-00-791-3705 1 250
56289 500D107G025DD5 5910-01-050-9654 1 40
56289 500D506G050DD7 5910-00-405-8329 3 70
25965 5060001-01 6695-01-211-9169 1 80
25965 5061016-01 5999-01-211-9411 1 70
25965 5061308-01 6695-01-211-9168 1 20
25965 5061402-01 6695-01-211-9170 1 110
25965 5080001-02 6695-01-213-0419 1 10
60705 562CX5FBA102EG15 3 50

2K
56289 6PSP10 5910-00-269-2513 4 10
59993 70HFR20 5961-01-116-4897 5 40
25965 302-4R7-05 5905-01-115-7029 4 70
25965 807-R22-05 5905-01-103-6961 6 40
25965 807-5R6-05 5905-01-103-6960 6 30
25965 810-R05-05 1430-01-116-2703 4 50
25965 319-100-30 5905-01-103-6963 2 20

3 120
25965 319-102-05 5905-01-184-6336 3 240
25965 821-203-00 5910-01-171-8452 2 10
25965 821-332-00 5910-01-038-6400 3 30
25965 822-223-05 5910-01-126-2132 3 20
25965 834-435-6X 5961-01-162-9097 1 260
25965 835-356-8X 5961-01-162-8447 1 270
25965 836-541-6X 5961-01-116-0309 3 300
25965 849-381-0X 1430-01-115-8509 3 10
25965 849LM3-11 5962-01-047-8240 1 100
25965 354-68K-22 1430-01-115-8487 5 20
25965 857-150-82 6625-01-171-0290 4 40
25965 364-153R6 5955-01-103-6958 1 60

I-3



TM 9-6695-271-34P

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

JOHN A. WICKHAM, JR.
General, United States Army

Chief of Staff

Official:

MILDRED E. HEDBERG
Brigadier, General, United States Army

The Adjutant General

Distribution:
To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-34C, Block No.  319, requirements for calibration procedures

publications.

I U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  1985--544-007/20246



TM 9-6695-271-34P

PIN:  058821-000



This fine document...

Was brought to you by me:

   Liberated Manuals -- free army and government manuals

Why do I do it? I am tired of sleazy CD-ROM sellers, who take publicly 
available information, slap “watermarks” and other junk on it, and sell it. 
Those masters of search engine manipulation make sure that their sites that 
sell free information, come up first in search engines. They did not create it... 
They did not even scan it... Why should they get your money? Why are not 
letting you give those free manuals to your friends?

I am setting this document FREE. This document was made by the US 
Government and is NOT protected by Copyright. Feel free to share, 
republish, sell and so on.

I am not asking you for donations, fees or handouts. If you can, please 
provide a link to liberatedmanuals.com, so that free manuals come up first in 
search engines:

<A HREF=http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/>Free Military and Government Manuals</A>

– Sincerely
Igor Chudov
http://igor.chudov.com/

– Chicago Machinery Movers

http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/
https://www.machinerymoverschicago.com/
http://igor.chudov.com/
http://www.liberatedmanuals.com/

